



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 155 of 2026**

Mohammad @ Jan Mohammad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ramashankar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, put up on **10.4.2026** in the daily cause list for filing supplementary affidavit explaining the criminal history of the applicant.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

March 19, 2026

Vikas Verma